

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

MAY 2 0 2019

Inforeliance Corporation Attn: Theresa Grouge 2990 Lee Hwy Ste 450 Fairfax, VA 220303135

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-DR-33-08-361

Dear Ms. Theresa Grouge,

We have reviewed the subject contract file document and have determined that all actions have been completed.

Total payments in the amount of \$ 1,934,138.80 has been accomplished. All obligations have been met and the final invoice has been paid.

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out. Should you have any questions, please contact Daniel App, Contract Specialist on (301) 492-3606.

Sincerely,

Sharlene McCubbin, Contracting Officer

Contract Management Branch

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration





3									
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC			BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CO				PAGE 1	OF 1	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M007	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c		EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. C-DR-33-08-361				OJECT NO.(If application	able)	
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINIST	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)			CODE	3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop: TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		0	() 9A. AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION N	NO.		
INFORELIANCE CORPORATION				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
9990 LEE HWY STE 450				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F0273L NRC-DR-33-08-361					
FAIRFAX VA 220303135				G535	FUZ/3L NRC-D	K-33-	-08-361		
CODE 143147762 FACILITY CODE				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 05-16-2008					
	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENT	S OF SOLICITAT	ATIONS					
	E DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you do makes reference to the solicit	RECEIPT OF esire to char ation and the	FOFFERS PRIOR Tage an offer already	TO THE I	HOUR AND DATE d, such change m	SPE(nay be	CIFIED MAY made		
13. THIS ITEM APPL	ES ONLY TO MODIFICA	ATIONS OF		ORDERS) ,				
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	HE CONTRACT/ORDER authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR				ER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	,			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES	such as changes in paying	office, appr	opriation date, etc.)		THE		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and retu	rn <u>0</u> col	pies to th	e issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC This Modification hereby deobligates ex-	- · · -	•	•						
Amount Obligated:\$1,946,716.53 Amount Deobligated:\$-12,577.73 Amout paid:\$1,934,138.80									
Period of Performance:5/16/08 - 11/6/09									
All other terms and conditions under the	is contract remains	unchanged	i.					•	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains (unchanged and in full force	and effect.					
Sharlene			ND TITLE OF CONTRACT Lene McCubbin cacting Office						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA	/ h	·/-	16C. DATE SIGNED			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Co	ontracting Of	ficer)	5/20/2010			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243